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and made a section of the statutes of 1898, to read: (Seec.
a73—1.)
* * * #* ® L * *

SECTION 2. Section 2, chapter 90, laws of 1901, as amended
by section 2, chapter 97, laws of 1903, as amended by section
2, chapter 496, laws of 1905, is amended and made a section
of the statui:.: of 1898 to read: (See. 573—2.)

* * *

- * L #* *

SEcTION 3. Section 3, chapter 90, laws of 1901, is amended
and made a section of the statutes of 1898 to read: (Sec.
573—3.)
* * % * * * ® ° *

SEcTION 4. Section 5, chapter 90, laws of 1901, is amended
and made a section of the statutes of 1898 to read: (Seec.
573—5.)
* * * * » * * *®

SEcTION 5. Section 6, chapter 90, laws of 1901, as amended
by secfion 4, chapter 97, laws of 1903, is amended and made
a section of the statutes of 1898 to read: (Sec. 573—6.)

* #* * » #* #* *

SEcTION 6. Section 9, chapter 90, laws of 1901, as amended
by section 6, chapter 97, laws of 1903, is amended and made
a section of the statutes of 1898 to read: (Seec. 573—9.)

* L

* * » ] * L d
Approved May 3, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907.)

No. 513, A.] [Published May 6, 1907.

CHAPTER 74.

AN ACT fixing the amount of money to be kept on hand in the
treasuries of cities of the first class.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Maximum $100,000; power to draw from banks. Skc-
TION 1. The city treasurer of any city of the first class in this
state, whether organized under the general laws or incorporated
by special act of the legislature, may keep on hand in the treas-
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ury of such city, in addition to the amounts that may be de-
posited in bank, to the credit of such city, the smin of one hun-
dred thousand dollars; and the treasurer and comptroller may,
whenever the balance in the treasury does not amount to one
hundred thousand dollars, increase it to that amount by their
check upon any bank where the funds of such city may be de-
posited.
Approved May 3, 1907.

(In eftect July 1, 1907.)

No. 522, A.] [ Published May 6, 1907.
CHAPTER 75.

AN ACT to amend seetions 1 and 2, chapter 336, laws of 1901,
as amended, relating to the use of public schools and libraries
for public lectures.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Sections 1 and 2, chapter 336, laws of 1901, as
amended by sections 1 and 2, chapter 125, laws of 1905, are
amended and made two sections of the statutes of 1898, to
read: (Secs. H1bha and H15D.)

*® % » * * * * *

Approved May 3 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907.)



